
 

AGENDA NOTES  

 

 

Solicitation Name and Number 

 

Architectural and Engineering Design 

Services for Improvement of Library 

Infrastructure (Multiyear Contract) 

Request for Proposals No.06-500020 

Procurement Agent 

 

Cathryn Horner  

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 

(Indicate if vendor has agreed to 

extend bid date/prices.  Include new 

date.) 

 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of expiring/expired 

contract (If no previous contract, 

please indicate N/A) 

 

Architectural and Engineering Design 

Services for Improvement of Library 

Infrastructure (Multiyear Contract) 

Request for Proposals No.06-500020 

Contract No. 07-900806 

R. L. Brown & Associates, Inc. 

Previous Contract Number, 

Contractor Name and Award Amount 

(Include increases and Total Award 

Amount) 

 

$462,017.00 

$315,750.00 – Initial Award 

$10,850.00 – Change Order 1  

$11,250.00 – Change Order 3 

$124,167.00 – Change Order 5 

 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 

per Contract and include Total 

Amount Spent) 

$387,639.60 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: 

Company Name, Owner Name and 

Title, Number years in business and 

Number of Years doing business with 

DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 

Participation Percentage, Company 

Name, Owner Name and Title, 

Address, Type of Work Provided and 

Number of years in business) 
 

R. L. Brown & Associates, Inc. - Prime 

Chief Executive Officer: Robert L. Brown, Jr. 

Years in business: 33  

Years doing business with the County: 10 

 

This contract was awarded prior to the 

enactment of the LSBE Ordinance.  

 

Attachments Change Order Request 

 

 

 

 

 

 


